
                     BUS NO. 16
Avanagad-Kanjani-Olari -Ayyanthole-
Puzhakal-Kecheri-College (Bus In-charge - 
Valanto Alappat - 9446228287)

TIME Destinations
7.30 Avanangad
7.33 Puthenpedika
7.38 Anthikad
7.41 Panthode
7.43 Sree Shankara Shed
7.48 Karuvan Valavu
7.50 Eravu
7.55 Arimpur
7.57 Arimpur Nallamkallu
8.00 Kunathangadi
8.02 Manakodi
8.05 Ambakattu Moola
8.07 Olari
8.08 Out Post
8.10 Kecheri Via
8.50 College


